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SOLICITATION ADDENDUM

	Date:
	11/13/19

	Subject:
	Salt Brine Production Systems SUPP

	Solicitation Number:
	6100049357

	Due Date/Time:
	11-22-19 @ 2:30 PM

	Addendum Number:
	#1






To All Suppliers:

The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a solicitation “Addendum” as an addition to or amendment of the original terms, conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for Proposals). 

List any and all changes:         Addendum #1 issued to address Questions and Answers:
	
1. Question: Warranty: acceptance of shipment starts warranty? 
Answer: the warranty startup date would be when we actually accept the until. Not when it is shipped that way, we can verify that there are no issues with it. 

2. Question: Storage Tanks; We do not supply storage tanks. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Answer: As far as the storage tanks we don’t require them to be abled to supply storage tanks. 

The Bid Opening/Due Date remain unchanged. 


Type of Solicitation:  Electronic Bid (SRM) - Review the Questions section of your solicitation response to ensure you have responded, as required, to any questions relevant to solicitation addenda issued subsequent to the initial advertisement of the solicitation opportunity.

Except as clarified and amended by this Addendum, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the solicitation and any previous solicitation addenda, remain as originally written.


Respectfully,

Name: 	Joslyn J. Thomas			
Title: 	Commodity Specialist
Phone: 	717-425-5043
Email:  	joslthomas@pa.gov
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